# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
christopher j brewer	08/12/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	momentum technologies corporation	
Street Address:	po box 90	
City:	ryegate	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59074	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11601978

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)929-2440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 406 575 4002

Email: c.brewer@momentumtechcorp.com

Correspondent Name: christopher brewer
Address Line 1: 410 homestead rd

Address Line 4: lavina, MONTANA 59046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: christopher brewer

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment patent#page1.tif source=assignment cover letter#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 021374 FRAME: 0448

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays: a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Christopher Recelof	Laulas mT	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Pa		
No. 11/601478 , dated Nov 20 2006	: and whereas I am	now the colo
owner of said patent, and,	, was missing, I mi	now the sole
Whereas, Momenton Technologi	es Corporation	
of Ryegate, MT	j	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post offic	e address is Po B	0x 90
City of Ryegate, and 5	State of VNT	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inte	rest in the same;	•
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Open	dollars (\$	e receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consid		
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the ent		
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoye		
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns		
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sa		
assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this 12 day of	acquist 19	loos
at 115 N main St Ryega		
. ,		
	(Sim	ature)
State of Shintana) County of Gentley SS:	(orgi	
Before merpersenant spineared said Christopher Brewn and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free ac	er	PATTLL BRUNER SOUTHER PUBLIC for the State Periodic at Russia a Man
of August , 19 208	and deed this 10 day	Residing at Ryaga a Mon Lig Commission Buthers Nove
	Patte L. Brus	· Le
OF MON	(Notary	/ Public)

Burden Hour Statement This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021374 FRAME: 0449**